CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type DL  AC Rated 100 ºC Dry HID Lighting Capacitors
Round Plastic Case, Insulated Stranded Wire Leads,  Metallized Polypropylene
Type DL dry capacitors are ideal for lighting applications.  The
dry construction eliminates the possibility of any oil leaking
from the capacitor.   Type DL is a 60,000 hour life capacitor
packaged in a round  plastic case with long insulated stranded
wire leads for easy connection.  Mounting hardware is available
to give the user flexibility in mounting or placing the units in
confined quarters.
Highlights:
Dry construction- UL94V0 dry resin filled
60,000 hours life
Inherently safe - self healing metallized film
UL recognized under E71645	(construction only - unprotected)
Mounting hardware available
94V0 plastic case and insulated stranded wire leads
No exposed live parts
No grounding required
No clearance requirements
Supplied with or without internal resistor
Lighter weight and compact size
Specifications
Capacitance Range:
Voltage Range:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Temperature Range:
Operating Frequency:
5.0 µF to 75 µF
120, 170, 200, 240, 280, 300, 360, 400 Vac
±3%
–25 ºC to +100 ºC
50/60 Hz
Outline Drawing
2 @ 8.00"
D
+0.020"
-0.0"
(+0.5mm
-0 0mm)
H
+0.040"
-0.020"
1.0mm/-0.5mm)
Wire Lead Dimensions
0.375"
Nominal
18 AWG Flexible Wire
150 ºC, UL and CSA Approved
COPY & PASTE A CDE PART NUMBER TO CHECK STOCK ONLINE: GO
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type DL  AC Rated 100 ºC Dry HID Lighting Capacitors
Part Numbering System
HID Mounting Hardware
Capacitor Diameter
Base Code Bracket Part Number
(in) (mm)
1.18 30 AA PDUMS2445
1.58 40 BB PDUMS3245
1.77 45 CC PDUMS3245
1.97 50 DD PDUMS3245
Marking Requirements
DL BB 24 P 5 L 55              W
Type Base Type Rated AC Voltage Case Material Cap Tol. Height          Terminals
DL AA = 30 mm 12 = 120 Vac P = Plastic case, no cover 5 = 5.0 µF L = ±3% 55 = 55 mm W = Insulated wire leads
BB = 40 mm 17 = 170 Vac Q = Plastic case, plastic cover 18.5 = 18.5 µF X = Other 68 = 68 mm WR = Insulated wire leads
CC = 45 mm 20 = 200 Vac X = Other case types 20 = 20 µF 92 = 92mm           with internal resistor
DD = 50 mm 24 = 240 Vac 117 = 117 mm WT = Insulated wire leads
28 = 280 Vac           with ¼" terminals
30 = 300 Vac  Z = Customer Specified
36 = 360 Vac
40 = 400 Vac
0.65"
(16.5mm)
0.5"
(12.7mm)
Finger Grip
Release
Tab
0.18"
(4.6mm)
Typical Release
Tab Location
1.10"
(2.79mm)
1.10"
(2.79mm)
Ø0.203"
(5.1mm)
CDE
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XX µF XX Vac  50/60Hz
XX°C XXX°C MAX
Not Protected    No PCB'S
Made In  XXXXXX    Date Code
Manufacturers' name or symbol
Manufacturers' part number
Nominal capacitance in microfarads
Rated and maximum temperature rating
Protective device identification
Country of origin Manufacturing date code identification
Non PCB identification
Rated operating frequency
Rated voltage (RMS)
COPY & PASTE A CDE PART NUMBER TO CHECK STOCK ONLINE: GO
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type DL  AC Rated 100 ºC Dry HID Lighting Capacitors
Ratings
120 Vac 200 Vac 240 Vac
Cap Catalog Dia. Ht. Catalog Dia. Ht. Catalog Dia. Ht.
(µF) Part Number in (mm) in (mm) Part Number in (mm) in (mm) Part Number in (mm) in (mm)
5    DLAA12P5L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P5L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA24P5L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)
6    DLAA12P6L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P6L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA24P6L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)
7    DLAA12P7L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P7L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA24P7L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)
8    DLAA12P8L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P8L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA24P8L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)
8.4    DLAA12P8.4L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P8.4L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA24P8.4L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)
10    DLAA12P10L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P10L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA24P10L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)
11    DLAA12P11L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P11L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P11L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
12    DLAA12P12L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P12L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P12L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
13    DLAA12P13L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P13L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P13L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
14    DLAA12P14L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLAA20P14L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P14L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
15    DLAA12P15L68W 1.18 (30) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P15L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P15L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
16    DLBB12P16L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P16L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P16L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
17    DLBB12P17L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P17L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P17L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
17.5    DLBB12P17.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P17.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P17.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
18    DLBB12P18L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P18L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P18L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
18.5    DLBB12P18.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P18.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P18.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
20    DLBB12P20L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P20L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P20L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
20.5    DLBB12P20.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P20.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P20.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
21    DLBB12P21L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P21L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P21L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
22    DLBB12P22L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P22L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P22L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
22.5    DLBB12P22.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P22.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB24P22.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
24    DLBB12P24L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P24L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P24L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
24.5    DLBB12P24.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P24.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P24.5L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
25    DLBB12P25L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P25L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P25L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
25.5    DLBB12P25.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P25.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P25.5L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
26    DLBB12P26L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P26L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P26L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
26.5    DLBB12P26.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P26.5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P26.5L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
28    DLBB12P28L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P28L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P28L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
30    DLBB12P30L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P30L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P30L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
32    DLBB12P32L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB20P32L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P32L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
34    DLCC12P34L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC20P34L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P34L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
35    DLCC12P35L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC20P35L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P35L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
36    DLCC12P36L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC20P36L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P36L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
40    DLCC12P40L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC20P40L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P40L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
45    DLDD12P45L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD20P45L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P45L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
48    DLDD12P48L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD20P48L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P48L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
50    DLDD12P50L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD20P50L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P50L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
52    DLDD12P52L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD20P52L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD24P52L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
55    DLDD12P55L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD20P55L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P55L117W 1.77 (45) 4.61 (117)
56    DLDD12P56L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD20P56L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLCC24P56L117W 1.77 (45) 4.61 (117)
60    DLCC12P60L92W 1.77 (45) 3.62 (92)    DLCC20P60L92W 1.77 (45) 3.62 (92)    DLDD24P60L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
62    DLDD12P62L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD20P62L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD24P62L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
64    DLDD12P64L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD20P64L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD24P64L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
65    DLDD12P65L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD20P65L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD24P65L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
70    DLDD12P70L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD20P70L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD24P70L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
75    DLDD12P75L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD20P75L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92) — — —
COPY & PASTE A CDE PART NUMBER TO CHECK STOCK ONLINE: GO
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type DL  AC Rated 100 ºC Dry HID Lighting Capacitors
Ratings
360 Vac 400 Vac
Capacitance Catalog Dia. Ht. Catalog Dia. Ht.
(µF) Part Number in (mm) in (mm) Part Number in (mm) in (mm)
5    DLBB36P5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB40P5L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
6    DLBB36P6L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB40P6L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
7    DLBB36P7L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB40P7L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
8    DLBB36P8L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB40P8L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
8.4    DLBB36P8.4L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLBB40P8.4L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)
10    DLBB36P10L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC40P10L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
11    DLBB36P11L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLCC40P11L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)
12    DLBB36P12L68W 1.58 (40) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P12L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
13    DLCC36P13L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P13L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
14    DLCC36P14L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P14L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)
15    DLCC36P15L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC40P15L68W 1.77 (45) 3.62 (92)
16    DLCC36P16L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLCC40P16L92W 1.77 (45) 3.62 (92)
17    DLCC36P17L68W 1.77 (45) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P17L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
17.5    DLDD36P17.5L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P17.5L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
18    DLDD36P18L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P18L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
18.5    DLDD36P18.5L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P18.5L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
20    DLDD36P20L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P20L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
20.5    DLDD36P20.5L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P20.5L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
21    DLDD36P21L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLDD40P21L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)
22    DLDD36P22L68W 1.97 (50) 2.68 (68)    DLCC40P22L117W 1.77 (45) 4.61 (117)
22.5    DLCC36P22.5L92W 1.77 (45) 3.62 (92)    DLCC40P22.5L117W 1.77 (45) 4.61 (117)
24    DLDD36P24L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P24L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
24.5    DLDD36P24.5L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P24.5L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
25    DLDD36P25L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P25L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
25.5    DLDD36P25.5L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P25.5L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
26    DLDD36P26L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P26L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
26.5    DLDD36P26.5L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P26.5L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
28    DLDD36P28L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P28L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
30    DLDD36P30L92W 1.97 (50) 3.62 (92)    DLDD40P30L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117)
32    DLCC36P32L117W 1.77 (45) 4.61 (117) — — —
34    DLDD36P34L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117) — — —
35    DLDD36P35L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117) — — —
36    DLDD36P36L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117) — — —
40    DLDD36P40L117W 1.97 (50) 4.61 (117) — — —
COPY & PASTE A CDE PART NUMBER TO CHECK STOCK ONLINE: GO